

B
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 416 OF 2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

CHANDA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ BABU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Cas
e

being G.R.No.1104 of 2005 arising out of FIR No.109 dated 16.3.2005 titled State vs.

Raj Babu Singh & Ors pending in the Court of S.D.J.M.(S) No.II, Guwahati.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master