

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 416 OF 2005

CHANDA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ BABU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit .

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master