

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 416 OF 2005

CHANDA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ BABU SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report ))

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Ms. Riki Sharma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner does not

intend to file any rejoinder. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.

SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rd